Form PTO-1595 (Ref. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp

02-23-1999

HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

33479.830103.000

	To the Honorable Commissioner of P 1009/14/	1	attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
	Tai-In CHANG		Name: Free-Free Industrial Corp.				
			Internal Address				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x]No			N. A. T.				
3.	Nature of conveyance:		Street Address: 5 Fl., No. 201, Sec. 4				
	[x] Assignment [] Merger		Cheng Kung Road, Nei Hu District				
	[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name		Taipei, TAIWAN R.O.C.				
	[] Other		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No				
Ex	ecution Date: February 5, 1999						
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: February 5, 1999						
	A. Patent Application No.(s) Filed 2/11/99, Express Mail Label EM532646134US,		B. Patent No.(s)				
	Attorney Docket No. 33479.830103.000		EC:201 V53/1333 2801042 00000050 53100424				
	29//00474 Additional numbers attach	 ed?					
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed	6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]				
	Name: Lee R. Osman, Esq.						
	Internal Address: Holland & Hart LLP	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00				
	P.O. Box 8749		[x] Enclosed				
	Denver, CO 80201-8749		[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	Street Address: 555 17 th Street, Suite 3200	8.	8. Deposit account number:				
	City: Denver State: CO ZIP: 80202		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
	DO NOT USE 1	THIS	SPACE				
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document						
	Lee R. Osman	Am	February 1999				
	Name of Person Signing Signat	ture	Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [3]							

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

DENVER:0899646.01

ASSIGNMENT

				Tai-In CHANG				
	-5) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s).	(2)						
(1-5,								
			erati	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other gons paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to n, transfer and set over to	ood and valuable consid-			
(6) Insert name of Assignee (6) Fre				Free-Free Industrial Corp.				
(7) Insert address of Assignee (5 Fl., No. 201, Sec. 4, Cheng Kung Rd., Nei Hu Dist., Taipei, (7) Taiwan, R.O.C.				
		interest for the United i, and all applications for n as						
	nsert Identification of		(8) _	Plastic Container	Foreign			
Cā	ovention, such as Title, ase Number or Foreign pplication Number			Application or Case No.				
				which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for pa	tent in the United States			
(9) Insert Date of Signing of (9) on February 5, 1999 Application								
(10) Alternative identification (10) U.S. application Serial Number								
Assignment of the concurrence of	ional or gnee ma 2) The erning in obta 3) The es paten 4) The	r reissue applications to y deem necessary or executed agree(s) this application or contining evidence and going to the Assignee. The to the Assignee agree(s) to the Assignee agree(s) to undersigned agree(s) to undersigned agree(s)	to exc to exc tinuat ig forv to pe	Recute all papers necessary in connection with the application of and also to execute separate assignments in connection with antior essential to its full protection and title in and to the inventedute all papers necessary in connection with any interference ion or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assurd with such intereference. Perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a minumicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts in the second sec	such applications as the tion hereby transferred. which may be declared ssignee in every way posingrant of a valid United known to me (us) respec-			
	ings reg	arding the invention.		ereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to me (us)				
signe herei	Jnited Se, as A n assign 6) The	States resulting from some signee of the entire in the data and that he has (the undersigned hereby go	aid ap nterest ney hav grant(s	rize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any application or any division or divisions or continuing application it, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to cove) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict the firm of Holland & Hart the power to insert on this conflict that the power to insert on	is thereof to the said As- convey the entire interest t herewith. s assignment any further			
	ation of	this document.		or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United St				
bene	fit of th	ie heirs, executors, adm	ninistr	ag upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assignators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.				
(*)				e of Inventor				
(1)				e of Inventor				
(2)								
(3)				e of Inventor				
(4)				e of Inventor				
(5)	Date_		Nam	e of InventorPA	TENT			

RECORDED: 02/11/1999

REEL: 9770 FRAME: 0885